
Applications
• Hot Oil Transfer

Long lasting and durable>>

WILDCATTER® 
Hot Oiler Hose
Series 7301
A unique hot oiler hose specially designed for transferring hot oil at 275˚ F continuous, 
300˚ F intermittent. The rugged neoprene cover is abrasion and gouge resistant.
3:1 Design factor

Tube Black Neoprene

Cover Black Neoprene

Reinforcement Multiple wire braids

Temperature Range -40°F to +275°/300°F (-40°C to +135°/149°C)

Branding PARKER USA 7301 WILDCATTER 
HOT OILER HOSE 
1-1/2 ID 2250 PSI MAX WP 
TEMP RATING 275˚ F CONTINUOUS 
300˚ F INTERMITTENT 001

Brand Description Tape Brand - Red letter color

Compare to Titan SW387

LENGTHS: 50 ft. and 75 ft. available
COUPLINGS: For permanent crimp specifications, refer to CrimpSource. For 
assembly guidelines and additional coupling options, refer to NAHAD Industrial 
Hose Assembly Guidelines.

Part No.
ID

(in.)
ID

(mm)
Reinf. 
Braids

OD 
(in.)

OD 
(mm)

Approx. 
Wt. per 
100 Ft.

Min. 
Bend

Radius

Max.
Rec.
WP

7301-1502 
7301-150275

1½ 
1½

38.1 
38.1

2 
2

2.000 
2.000

50.8 
50.8

159 
159

13.0 
13.0

2250 
2250

7301

120

H
O

S
E

O
il

 F
ie

ld

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Hose Products 
www.safehose.com


