

## WILDCATTER® **Hot Oiler Hose**

## Series 7301

A unique hot oiler hose specially designed for transferring hot oil at 275° F continuous, 300° F intermittent. The rugged neoprene cover is abrasion and gouge resistant. 3:1 Design factor

## >> Long lasting and durable

Tube	Black Neoprene				
Cover	Black Neoprene				
Reinforcement	Multiple wire braids				
Temperature Range	-40°F to +275°/300°F (-40°C to +135°/149°C)				
Branding	PARKER USA 7301 WILDCATTER HOT OILER HOSE 1-1/2 ID 2250 PSI MAX WP TEMP RATING 275° F CONTINUOUS 300° F INTERMITTENT 001				
Brand Description	Tape Brand - Red letter color				
Compare to	Titan SW387				

LENGTHS: 50 ft. and 75 ft. available

COUPLINGS: For permanent crimp specifications, refer to CrimpSource. For assembly guidelines and additional coupling options, refer to NAHAD Industrial Hose Assembly Guidelines.

Part No.	ID (in.)	ID (mm)	Reinf. Braids	OD (in.)	OD (mm)	Approx. Wt. per 100 Ft.	Min. Bend Radius	Max. Rec. WP
7301-1502	1½	38.1	2	2.000	50.8	159	13.0	2250
7301-150275	1½	38.1	2	2.000	50.8	159	13.0	2250



## **Applications**

Hot Oil Transfer